RESOLUTION NO. 8182-R18

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CERTAIN AMENDMENTS TO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE URBANA-CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council on the 18th day of May, 1981, passed Resolution No. 8081-R56, which said Resolution authorized and directed the Mayor of the City of Urbana to execute and deliver the Agreement approved in the Resolution to the Urbana-Champaign Sanitary District; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana-Champaign Sanitary District has proposed certain amendments to such Agreement previously approved; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council concurs that the proposed amendments should be incorporated into the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- 1. That the Agreement for providing data by and between the City of Urbana, Illinois, a municipal corporation, and the Urbana-Champaign Sanitary District, a municipal corporation, a copy of which said Agreement incorporating the proposed amendments is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby approved.
- 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this 19 H day of October 1981.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clork

APPROVED by the Mayor this 22 m day of <u>a ctober</u>

1981.